BTE / PTU / BTW6000...CS Series
Submersible precision stainless steel transmitters
1/4E / 11104 / B
FEATURES
· 0...100 mbar to 0...10 bar,  0...2 to 0...150 psi,
0...1 to 0...100 mH2O (1 mH2O ≈≈≈≈≈ 3 ft)
gage or absolute

OUTLINE DRAWING1
mass: typ. 350 g (without cable)         dimensions in mm (inches)
ORDERING INFORMATION
                   BTE/PTU/BTW     M      6xxx         x     x      C      x      S      x      x
Calibration
BTE:   calibration in bar
PTU:   calibration in psi
BTW:  calibration in mH2O (1 mH2O ≈ 3 ft)
for mbar ranges only
Pressure range
100: 0...100 mbar
250: 0...250 mbar
350: 0...350 mbar
500: 0...500 mbar
001: 0...1 bar
002: 0...2 bar
005: 0...5 bar
010: 0...10 bar
Pressure mode
G: gage pressure1
A: absolute pressure
(available for pressure ranges from 1 bar/15 psi only)
Output signal
0: 0...10 V
1: 1...6 V
4: 4...20 mA
5: 0...20 mA
002:    0...2 psi
003:    0...3 psi
005:    0...5 psi
010:  0...10 psi
015:  0...15 psi
030:  0...30 psi
050:  0...50 psi
100: 0...100 psi
150: 0...150 psi
001: 0...1 mH2O
2x5: 0...2.5 mH2O
3x5: 0...3.5 mH2O
005: 0...5 mH2O
010: 0...10 mH2O
020: 0...20 mH2O
050: 0...50 mH2O
100: 0...100 mH2O
X [m] NOM 70
(2.76)
Ø
 2
4
(0
.9
5)
Ø
 2
7
(1
.0
6)
NOM 151
(5.95)
Hydrophobic filter
(incl. in delivery)
11
Sealing material
V: Viton (FKM)
N: NBR
Note: Older part no.
do not contain this
digit. Without this digit
NBR will be used.
Cable material
E: PE
U: PUR